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FYI

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Moody, Aaron <aaron.moody@sol.doi.gov>

Date: Tue, Aug 22, 2017 at 4:51 PM

Subject: Prior Presidential/Congressional Modifications

To: Downey Magallanes <downey magallanes@ios.doi.gov>

Cc: Daniel Jorjani <daniel.jorjani@sol.doi.gov>, Joshua Hanson <joshua.hanson@sol.doi.gov>,

Kevin Haugrud <jack.haugrud@sol.doi.gov>, "Brown, Laura" <Laura.Brown@sol.doi.gov>,

Peg Romanik <peg.romanik@sol.doi.gov>, Richard Goeken <richard.goeken@sol.doi.gov>

Hi, Downey-

As you requested, attached is a document summarizing prior Presidential and Congressional

Modifications to Monuments.  Let us know if you have any questions.

thanks!

-Aaron

Aaron G. Moody
Assistant Solicitor, Branch of Public Lands

Division of Land Resources

Office of the Solicitor
U.S. Department of the Interior

202-208-3495

 
NOTICE: This e-mail (including attachments) is intended for the use of the individual or entity to

which it is addressed.  It may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise

protected by applicable law.   If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any
dissemination, distribution, copying, or use of this e-mail or its contents is strictly prohibited.  If you

receive this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy all copies.
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This document examines prior examples of Executive or Congressional modifications to

National Monuments designated by the President under the Antiquities Act.  It includes

modifications that excluded lands from the monument reservation (even if it also added other

lands) and modifications to management, but does not include modifications that solely added

lands to the monument.

 

PRESIDENTIAL MODIFICATIONS
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CONGRESSIONAL BOUNDARY MODIFICATIONS
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